1All trademarks are property of their respective owners. www.pericom.com  09/25/15
Features
•  Signaling Rates  >660 Mbps (330 MHz)
•  Single 3.3V Power Supply Design
•  Driver:
—  ±350mV Differential Swing into a 100-ohm load
—  Propogation Delay of 1.5ns Typ.
—  Low Voltage TTL (LVTTL) Inputs are 5V Tolerant

Packaging Mechanical: 8-Pin MSOP (U)
14-0272
Ordering Information
Ordering Number Package Code Package Description
PI90LV179WE W 8-Pin, 150mil-Wide (SOIC)
PI90LV179WEX W 8-Pin, 150mil-Wide (SOIC), Tape & Reel
PI90LV179UE U 8-Pin, Mini Small Outline Package (MSOP)
PI90LV179UEX U 8-Pin, Mini Small Outline Package (MSOP), Tape & Reel
Notes:
  • Thermal characteristics can be found on the company web site at www.pericom.com/packaging/
 • E = Pb-free and Green
 • X suffix = Tape/Reel